

AMIE JAMIESON Direct (503) 595-3927 amie@mcd-law.com

July 18, 2008

# Via Email and Overnight Delivery

Executive Secretary
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
PO Box 47250
1300 S Evergreen Park Drive SW
Olympia WA 98504-7250

Re:

In the matter of NW Natural Gas Company's Petition for an Accounting Order Authorizing Deferred Accounting Treatment of Certain Costs Associated with the Company's Smart Energy<sup>TM</sup> Program

Docket No. UG - 080530

WUTC v. Northwest Natural Gas Company **Docket No. UG-080519** 

Dear Ms. Washburn:

Enclosed on behalf of Northwest Natural Gas Company in the above proceeding are an original and nine (9) copies of Northwest Natural Gas Company's Motion for Summary Determination; Affidavit of William R. Edmonds, Affidavit of Kimberly A. Heiting, Exhibits to the Affidavits, and Certificate of Service.

Please do not hesitate to call if you have any questions or concerns. Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

Amie Jamieson

Enclosures

## Docket Nos. UG-080519/UG-080530 (consolidated) CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served the attached document upon the persons and entities listed on the Service List below by depositing a copy of said document in the United States mail, addressed as shown on said Service List, with first class postage prepaid.

#### For NWEC:

Danielle Dixon NW Energy Coalition 811 1<sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite 305 Seattle, WA 98104 Phone: (206) 621-0094

Phone: (206) 621-0094 Fax: (206) 621-0097

E-mail: danielle@nwenergy.org

#### For Public Counsel:

Sarah A. Shifley Office of the Attorney General Public Counsel Section 800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 Seattle, WA 98104-3188 Phone: (206) 464-6595

Fax: (206) 464-6451

E-mail: sarahs5@atg.wa.gov

### For WUTC

Jonathan C. Thompson
Office of the Attorney General
Utilities and Transportation Division
1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW
PO Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128 Phone: (360) 664-1225

E-mail: <u>ithompson@utc.wa.gov</u>

DATED at Portland, Oregon this 18th day of July, 2008.

Amie Jamieson